

City and County of Denver

City and County Building 1437 Bannock St. Denver, CO 80202

Legislation Details

File #: 20-0346 **Version**: 1

Type:ResolutionStatus:AdoptedFile created:4/8/2020In control:City CouncilOn agenda:4/20/2020Final action:4/20/2020

Title: A resolution approving a proposed Amendatory Agreement between the City and County of Denver

and Aramark Management Services Limited Partnership to provide various facility and custodial services at the Coliseum and portions of National Western to support consolidated shelters in the City

on a temporary basis during the COVID-19 health crisis.

Amends a contract with Aramark Management Services Limited Partnership by adding \$2,050,000 for a new total of \$2,500,000 and two months for a new end date of 6-30-20 with additional possible extensions through 9-30-20 to provide various facility and custodial services at the Denver Coliseum and portions of National Western complex to support auxiliary shelters in the City in response to the COVID-19 pandemic (THTRS-202054281). The last regularly scheduled Council meeting within the 30-day review period is on 5-11-20. Councilmember Flynn approved filing this item on 4-16-20.

Sponsors:

Indexes: Zach Rothmier

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. RR20 0346 AVD Aramark, 2. 20-0346 Filed Resolution_Aramark Management Services Limited

Partnership 202054281-01 (with revisions to titles), 3. 20-0346 Agreement_Aramark Management Services Limited Partnership 202054327-01, 4. 20-0346 Filed Resolution Aramark Management

Services Limited Partnership, 5. 20-0346 - signed

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/21/2020	1	Council President	signed	
4/20/2020	1	City Council	adopted	Pass